assessed on the basis that reflect the tax consequences that would follow from the
manner in which the Group expects to recover the property at each balance sheet date.
In the absence of any specific transitional provisions in HK(SIC)-INT 21, this change in
accounting policy has been applied retrospectively. Comparative figures for 2004 have
been restated and the financial impact of which is set out in note 3.

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effects of the changes in the accounting policies described in note 2 above are a decrease
in amortisation of goodwill (included in administrative expenses) of HK$1,369,000 (2004: Nil),
which resulted in an increase in profit for the year by the same amount.

S.A.S. Dragon Holdings Limited

Annual Report 200534

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on 31 December 2004 and 1
January 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at
31 December 31 December 1 January

2004 2004 2005
(originally stated) Adjustments (restated) Adjustments (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Impact of HKAS 39
Available-for-sale investments – – – 5,120 5,120
Investments in securities

(non-current assets) 4,981 – 4,981 (4,981) –
Held-for-trading investments – – – 2,602 2,602
Investments in securities

(current assets) 2,602 – 2,602 (2,602) –
Club memberships 4,459 – 4,459 (1,447) 3,012

Impact of HK(SIC)-INT 21
Deferred tax liabilities (3,358) (2,132) (5,490) – (5,490)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 8,684 (2,132) 6,552 (1,308) 5,244

Accumulated profits 152,866 – 152,866 (1,308) 151,558
Asset revaluation reserve 26,281 (2,132) 24,149 – 24,149

Total effects on equity 179,147 (2,132) 177,015 (1,308) 175,707

The effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity on 1 January 2004 are a
decrease of asset revaluation reserve of HK$2,132,000 as a result of adoption of HK(SIC) –
INT 21.

S.A.S. Dragon Holdings Limited

Annual Report 2005 35

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The Group has not early applied the following new standards and interpretations that have
been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that the
application of these standards or interpretations will have no material impact on the financial